
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2950
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
CONTRACTUAL TEACHERS IN KVS
Deka Shri Ramen;Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of teachers have been employed on contract basis in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor indicating the sanctioned/actual strength of teachers of each KVs and the number out of which on permanent/contract basis, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to fill up the permanent vacancies of teachers in all the KVs in the near future;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) whether the Government proposes to include play schools attached to these KVs and if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c) & (d) KVS has completed the recruitment process for the year 2012-2013 & 2013-2014 and process for filling up of the vacant posts 2014-2015 and 2015-2016 has been started.

(e) No, Madam.
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